National Conference on Weights and Measures
15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 130 • Rockville, MD 20850
Certificate Number: 97-125A1
Page 1 of 3
National Type Evaluation Program
Certificate of Conformance
for Weighing and Measuring Devices
This device was evaluated under the National Type Evaluation Program (NTEP) and was found to comply with the applicable technical requirements of

Class III Single
vmin (lb)
nmax: 3000
Class III Multiple
vmin (lb)
nmax: 5000
Class III L Single
vmin (lb)
nmax: 6000
Class III L Multiple
vmin (lb)
nmax: 10 000
RL70000A-2K 2000 0.16 0.16 0.06 0.06
RL70000A-2.5K 2500 0.2 0.2 0.075 0.075
RL70000A-5K* 5000 0.4 0.4 0.15 0.15
RL70000A-10K 10 000 0.8 0.8 0.3 0.3
RL70000A-15K 15 000 1.2 1.2 0.45 0.45
RL70000A-20K 20 000 1.6 1.6 0.6 0.6
RL70000A-30K 30 000 2.4 2.4 0.9 0.9
RL70000A-40K 40 000 3.2 3.2 1.2 1.2
RL70000A-50K* 50 000 4.0 4.0 1.5 1.5
RL70000A-60K 60 000 4.8 4.8 1.8 1.8
RL70000A-100K 100 000 8.0 8.0 3.0 3.0
RL70000A-125K 125 000 10.0 10.0 3.75 3.75
RL70000A-150K 150 000 12.0 12.0 4.5 4.5
RL70000A-200K 200 000 16.0 16.0 6.0 6.0
* Two load cells of this capacity tested
Note: Load cells may have a nominal capacity different from those listed above if the capacity is between 2000 lb and
200 000 lb, they comply with the conditions listed in the "Application" section, and the vmin complies with the
following rule: The relationship between the verification scale interval, vmin, and capacity for a load cell on this

Double Ended Shear Beam, Analog
Models: RL70000B Series
nmax, Multiple Cells: 10 000 (Class III L)
Capacity: 200 000 lb and 250 000 lb (See Below)
Accuracy Class: III L
Submitted By:
Rice Lake Weighing Systems
230 West Coleman Street
Rice Lake, WI 54868
Phone: 715-736-6479
Fax: 715-234-6967
Email: jkonijnenburg@ricelake.com
Website: www.ricelake.com
Standard Features and Options
Model* Capacity (lb) vmin (lb) Class III Minimum Dead Load (lb)
RL70000B-200K 200 000 6.6 4000
RL70000B-250K 250 000 8.3 5000
The RL70000B Series is identified by the model designation RL70000B-xxx, where xxx denotes the capacity.
Nominal output:  3 mV/V
4-wire design
Temperature Range: -10 C to 40 C (14 F to 104 F)